Network Appliances
Features
Remote Manageable 1U Network
Appliance for uCPE/SD-WAN and NGFW
base on Intel® Xeon D-2100 Series
Processor
	� Powered by single Intel® Xeon D-2100 series processor up to 16C/32T with
optional Intel® QAT and DPDK to boost performance

FWA-3050
Front Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing Rear Panel External I/O Mechanical Layout/Drawing
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Core/
Thread
Base
frequency QAT DDR4 BMC 10GbE
SFP+
1GbE
RJ45 PCIex8 NMC VGA System
FAN
Power
Supply Redundancy
FWA-3050-8CA1R Intel® Xeon®
D-2145NT 8/16 1.9GHz 20G 4 Yes 4 8 1 1 1 2 300W AC Yes
FWA-3050-14A1R Intel® Xeon
D-2177NT 14/28 1.9GHz 100G 4 Yes 4 8 1 1 1 4 300W AC Yes
FWA-3050L-16A1R Intel® Xeon®
D-2183IT 16/32 2.2GHz None 4 Yes 4 8 1 1 1 4 300W AC Yes
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1702002600 Power cord 3P 180cm, USA
1702002605 Power cord 3P 180cm, Europe
1702031801 Power cord 3P 180cm, UK
1700000237 Power cord 3P 180cm, JP
1700009652 Power cord 3P 180cm, China
1700002448 Power cord 3P, 180cm, Taiwan
968AE00073 Slide rail
FWA-3050-800WPSU 1pc 800W DC PSU with 1pc DC cable
FWA-3050-2POST FWA-3050 rackmount kit for 2 post cabinet
FWA-3050-300WPSU 1pc 300W AC PSU
Packing List
Description Quantity
FWA-3050 barebone 1
SATA cable 1